



## **Invitation to Capital Markets Day**

Husqvarna Group has the pleasure of inviting investors, financial analysts and media to attend our Capital Markets Day on Thursday September 8, 2016 at Husqvarna Group's concept store in Järfälla/Stockholm, Sweden.

The purpose of the Capital Markets Day is to provide a strategy update on Group and divisional levels. Presentations will be held by Kai Wärn, President and CEO; Jan Ytterberg, CFO; and the Presidents of the four divisions.

The event will take place in Husqvarna Concept Store Stockholm in Järfälla/Stockholm, Sweden. Address: Herrestavägen 15, Järfälla, Sweden.

The program will start with registration and coffee at 09:30 and end by around 15:00.

Please register at <a href="https://www.husqvarnagroup.com/en/cmd-2016">www.husqvarnagroup.com/en/cmd-2016</a> before August 22. Additional details will be posted on the website later on.

A webcast of the presentations will be available on www.husqvarnagroup.com/ir as of September 9.

## For additional information, please contact

Tobias Norrby, Investor Relations ir@husqvarnagroup.com

## **Husqvarna Group**

Husqvarna Group is a world-leading producer of outdoor power products for garden, park and forest care. Products include chainsaws, trimmers, robotic lawn mowers and ride-on lawn mowers. The Group is also the European leader in garden watering products and a world leader in cutting equipment and diamond tools for the construction and stone industries. The Group's products and solutions are sold under brands including Husqvarna, Gardena, McCulloch, Poulan Pro, Weed Eater, Flymo, Zenoah and Diamant Boart via dealers and retailers to consumers and professionals in more than 100 countries. Net sales in 2015 amounted to SEK 36 billion and the Group has more than 13,000 employees in 40 countries.